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FNMA08-0106 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.000 12/29/20113136F92J1 2,004,375.0012/29/2008 2,000,000.002.000423
FHLMC08-0112 11,000,000.00 11,000,000.002.000 12/30/20113128X8DP4 11,025,795.0012/30/2008 11,000,000.002.000424
FFCB10-0106 5,000,000.00 5,001,756.940.550 06/13/201231331JB44 5,001,562.50 1,756.9410/06/2010 5,000,000.000.550590
FHLMC08-0107 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.200 06/29/20123128X8DF6 5,013,630.0012/30/2008 5,000,000.002.200606
FHLMC10-0058 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.250 09/28/20123134G1JT2 5,006,205.0006/28/2010 5,000,000.001.250697
FHLMC10-0104 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.000.700 10/25/20123134G1WD2 5,001,890.0010/25/2010 5,000,000.000.700724
FNMA10-0045 2,000,000.00 2,000,138.891.250 11/26/20123136FMWH3 2,010,000.00 138.8905/28/2010 2,000,000.001.250756
FHLB08-0089 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.004.135 12/10/20123133XSKU1 10,040,625.0011/07/2008 10,000,000.004.134770
FFCB10-0100 5,000,000.00 5,001,222.220.800 12/17/201231331JF81 5,003,125.00 1,222.2209/28/2010 5,000,000.000.800777
FHLMC08-0098 9,000,000.00 9,000,000.003.055 12/17/20123128X76S8 9,029,907.0012/17/2008 9,000,000.003.055777
FHLMC10-0066 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.250 12/28/20123134G1LB8 5,005,695.0006/28/2010 5,000,000.001.250788
FNMA09-0103 5,000,000.00 4,992,500.001.750 12/28/201231398AB76 5,010,937.5012/28/2009 4,992,500.001.802788
FNMA10-0001 1,000,000.00 995,300.001.750 12/28/201231398AB76 1,002,187.50 Received01/07/2010 995,300.001.913788
FNMA10-0034 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.650 12/28/20123136FMSU9 5,009,375.0005/06/2010 5,000,000.001.650788
FNMA10-0095 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.000.875 12/28/201231398A3V2 5,004,687.5009/28/2010 5,000,000.000.875788
FHLB10-0009 2,000,000.00 1,999,400.001.800 02/22/20133133XWWM7 2,008,125.0002/22/2010 1,999,400.001.810844
FHLB10-0081 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.000.850 02/25/2013313370P77 4,006,250.0008/25/2010 4,000,000.000.850847
FNMA10-0024 3,000,000.00 2,995,800.002.000 04/15/201331398AM25 3,018,750.0004/15/2010 2,995,800.002.048896
FHLMC10-0074 14,000,000.00 13,999,300.001.150 04/26/20133134G1NG5 14,021,406.00 Received07/30/2010 13,999,300.001.152907
FFCB10-0038 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.750 05/21/201331331JNS8 5,059,375.0005/21/2010 5,000,000.001.750932
FHLB10-0079 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.001.000 05/23/2013313370JM1 3,000,937.5008/23/2010 3,000,000.001.000934
FNMA10-0008 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.002.000 05/24/20133136FJ5H0 1,004,062.5002/24/2010 1,000,000.002.000935
FHLMC10-0059 7,500,000.00 7,500,000.001.625 06/28/20133134G1HS6 7,512,570.0006/28/2010 7,500,000.001.625970
FHLMC10-0070 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.001.400 07/26/20133134G1ML5 1,502,782.5007/26/2010 1,500,000.001.400998
FHLMC10-0071 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.001.300 07/26/20133134G1NM2 3,004,860.0007/26/2010 3,000,000.001.300998
FNMA10-0075 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.250 08/16/201331398A2L5 5,009,375.0008/16/2010 5,000,000.001.2501,019
FHLMC10-0083 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.150 09/03/20133134G1SB1 5,009,325.0009/03/2010 5,000,000.001.1501,037
FNMA10-0094 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.125 09/17/201331398A3L4 5,010,937.5009/17/2010 5,000,000.001.1251,051
FHLMC10-0089 2,725,000.00 2,722,547.501.200 09/24/20133134G1TP9 2,730,978.6509/24/2010 2,722,547.501.2311,058
FNMA10-0091 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.200 09/27/201331398A4A7 5,026,562.5009/27/2010 5,000,000.001.2001,061
FNMA10-0092 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.200 09/27/201331398A4A7 5,026,562.5009/27/2010 5,000,000.001.2001,061
FNMA10-0022 5,000,000.00 4,993,750.002.180 10/01/20133136FMKF0 5,034,375.00 Received04/05/2010 4,993,750.002.2171,065
FHLMC10-0019 5,000,000.00 4,998,437.502.125 10/07/20133128X92J8 5,027,165.0004/07/2010 4,998,437.502.1341,071
FHLMC10-0020 3,000,000.00 2,994,000.002.125 10/07/20133128X92J8 3,016,299.0004/07/2010 2,994,000.002.1851,071
FHLMC10-0105 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.125 10/25/20133134G1WA8 5,006,485.0010/25/2010 5,000,000.001.1251,089
FHLMC10-0029 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.125 10/29/20133134G1BP8 5,042,415.0004/29/2010 5,000,000.002.1251,093
FNMA10-0035 5,000,000.00 4,995,000.002.050 11/14/20133136FMPH1 5,064,062.5005/14/2010 4,995,000.002.0801,109
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FNMA10-0039 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.000 11/26/20133136FMTR5 5,004,687.5005/26/2010 5,000,000.002.0001,121
FFCB10-0086 5,000,000.00 4,999,950.001.240 12/16/201331331JE25 5,004,687.5009/16/2010 4,999,950.001.2401,141
FFCB10-0087 5,000,000.00 4,996,250.001.240 12/16/201331331JE25 5,004,687.5009/16/2010 4,996,250.001.2641,141
FNMA10-0082 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.001.125 12/17/20133136FPEX1 4,011,250.0009/17/2010 4,000,000.001.1251,142
FNMA10-0076 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.250 12/24/20133136FPAH0 5,012,500.0008/24/2010 5,000,000.001.2501,149
FFCB08-0103 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.003.000 12/30/201331331GHG7 5,089,062.5012/30/2008 5,000,000.003.0001,155
FFCB08-0104 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.003.000 12/30/201331331GHG7 5,089,062.5012/30/2008 5,000,000.003.0001,155
FHLMC10-0060 7,500,000.00 7,500,000.001.750 12/30/20133134G1KD5 7,571,055.0006/30/2010 7,500,000.001.7501,155
FNMA08-0101 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.003.000 12/30/20133136F92B8 10,256,250.0012/30/2008 10,000,000.003.0001,155
FNMA08-0102 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.003.000 12/30/20133136F92B8 5,128,125.0012/30/2008 5,000,000.003.0001,155
FNMA10-0062 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.750 12/30/20133136FME59 5,048,437.5006/30/2010 5,000,000.001.7501,155
FHLMC10-0112 5,000,000.00 4,999,500.001.000 01/27/20143134G1XE9 5,004,260.0010/27/2010 4,999,500.001.0031,183
FHLMC10-0077 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.450 02/24/20143134G1QY3 5,016,115.0008/24/2010 5,000,000.001.4501,211
FHLMC10-0078 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.450 02/24/20143134G1QY3 5,016,115.0008/24/2010 5,000,000.001.4501,211
FNMA10-0041 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.002.050 02/27/20143136FMTQ7 3,028,125.0005/27/2010 3,000,000.002.0501,214
FHLMC10-0097 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.350 03/28/20143134G1VC5 5,020,725.0009/28/2010 5,000,000.001.3501,243
FHLB10-0109 5,000,000.00 4,998,250.001.050 04/25/2014313371E28 5,007,812.5010/25/2010 4,998,250.001.0601,271
FHLB10-0073 5,000,000.00 4,997,500.001.550 05/09/2014313370DZ8 5,014,062.5008/09/2010 4,997,500.001.5641,285
FFCB10-0101 5,000,000.00 5,003,444.441.300 06/03/201431331JA29 5,004,687.50 4,694.4409/29/2010 4,998,750.001.3071,310
FFCB10-0050 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.125 06/16/201431331JRS4 5,059,375.0006/16/2010 5,000,000.002.1251,323
FNMA10-0110 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.125 07/29/20143136FPRS8 5,007,812.5010/29/2010 5,000,000.001.1251,366
FNMA10-0072 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.750 08/04/20143136FM6B5 5,020,312.5008/04/2010 5,000,000.001.7501,372
FNMA10-0084 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.500 09/08/201431398A3G5 5,018,750.0009/08/2010 5,000,000.001.5001,407
FNMA10-0085 5,000,000.00 4,992,500.001.500 09/08/201431398A3G5 5,018,750.0009/08/2010 4,992,500.001.5391,407
FHLB10-0102 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.500 09/30/2014313370Y93 5,010,937.5009/30/2010 5,000,000.001.5001,429
FNMA10-0093 4,725,000.00 4,724,055.001.600 09/30/20143136FPKF3 4,753,054.6909/30/2010 4,724,055.001.6051,429
FHLB10-0103 5,000,000.00 4,996,250.001.400 10/06/2014313371B47 5,009,375.0010/06/2010 4,996,250.001.4191,435
FFCB10-0113 5,000,000.00 5,000,347.221.250 10/27/201431331JV75 5,000,000.00 347.2210/29/2010 5,000,000.001.2501,456
FNMA10-0114 5,000,000.00 4,999,173.611.250 10/28/201431398A5F5 5,004,687.50 173.6110/29/2010 4,999,000.001.2551,457
FHLB10-0098 3,000,000.00 2,999,050.001.500 12/15/2014313370UH9 3,005,625.00 1,000.0009/23/2010 2,998,050.001.5161,505
FNMA10-0108 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.500 04/14/20153136FPQD2 5,021,875.0010/14/2010 5,000,000.001.5001,625
FHLB10-0096 5,000,000.00 4,989,083.331.700 06/10/2015313370S58 5,007,812.50 2,833.3309/22/2010 4,986,250.001.7611,682
FHLB10-0099 4,500,000.00 4,498,425.001.800 06/23/2015313370WX2 4,508,437.5009/23/2010 4,498,425.001.8081,695
FNMA10-0068 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.002.250 07/15/20153136FMS96 10,112,500.0007/15/2010 10,000,000.002.2501,717

356,382,931.65Federal Agency Callable Securities Totals 356,370,765.0012,166.651,091356,450,000.00 1.718 358,204,670.34
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FHLB10-0064 10,000,000.00 9,962,777.780.400 05/25/2011313384GA1 9,989,000.0006/24/2010 9,962,777.780.407205
FHLMC10-0065 10,000,000.00 9,961,050.000.410 06/01/2011313396GH0 9,989,000.0006/24/2010 9,961,050.000.417212
FHLB10-0067 15,000,000.00 14,939,666.670.400 06/27/2011313384HK8 14,980,500.0006/30/2010 14,939,666.670.407238

34,863,494.45Federal Agency Discount Notes Totals 34,863,494.450.0022135,000,000.00 0.410 34,958,500.00

Federal Agency Fixed Rate
FHLB09-0036 10,000,000.00 9,998,500.001.050 11/15/20103133XTM37 10,003,125.0005/15/2009 9,998,500.001.06014
FHLB08-0059 5,000,000.00 4,998,100.003.500 12/10/20103133XRFK1 5,018,750.00 Received08/13/2008 4,998,100.003.51539
FHLMC10349 4,000,000.00 3,913,676.444.500 12/16/20103128X2HT5 4,022,500.00 Received08/31/2006 3,913,676.445.06445
FHLMC10373 5,000,000.00 4,969,250.004.500 12/16/20103128X2HT5 5,028,125.00 Received12/07/2006 4,969,250.004.66945
FHLB09-0035 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.001.200 12/28/20103133XTL79 10,018,750.0004/28/2009 10,000,000.001.20057
FFCB08-0055 9,809,000.00 9,732,367.193.000 03/03/201131331YWG1 9,904,024.69 Received07/16/2008 9,732,367.193.312122
FHLB09-0017 3,000,000.00 2,995,890.001.625 03/16/20113133XT4D5 3,017,812.50 Received02/19/2009 2,995,890.001.692135
FHLB09-0018 5,000,000.00 4,996,050.001.625 03/16/20113133XT4D5 5,029,687.50 Received02/19/2009 4,996,050.001.663135
FHLB09-0029 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.650 04/01/20113133XTFX9 5,031,250.0004/01/2009 5,000,000.001.650151
FHLMC08-0041 3,000,000.00 2,979,000.003.250 04/14/20113128X7JK1 3,040,578.00 Received05/15/2008 2,979,000.003.504164
FHLMC08-0071 1,000,000.00 999,000.003.250 04/14/20113128X7JK1 1,013,526.00 Received09/12/2008 999,000.003.290164
FFCB08-0093 10,000,000.00 9,980,000.002.625 04/21/201131331YG46 10,115,625.00 Received11/14/2008 9,980,000.002.710171
FHLMC08-0087 1,250,000.00 1,246,250.003.500 05/05/20113128X7MN1 1,270,951.25 Received10/27/2008 1,246,250.003.625185
FFCB08-0047 5,000,000.00 4,951,050.003.150 05/19/201131331YQ45 5,079,687.50 Received06/02/2008 4,951,050.003.500199
FHLB08-0073 1,000,000.00 986,800.002.625 05/20/20113133XQQQ8 1,013,125.00 Received09/15/2008 986,800.003.141200
FHLB08-0083 5,000,000.00 4,926,020.002.625 05/20/20113133XQQQ8 5,065,625.00 Received10/09/2008 4,926,020.003.219200
FHLB08-0097 5,000,000.00 4,925,600.002.625 05/20/20113133XQQQ8 5,065,625.00 Received11/21/2008 4,925,600.003.250200
FHLB09-0056 2,000,000.00 1,992,200.001.125 06/03/20113133XTV45 2,010,000.00 Received06/24/2009 1,992,200.001.329214
FHLB08-0048 5,000,000.00 4,924,300.003.125 06/10/20113133XR4U1 5,078,125.00 Received05/30/2008 4,924,300.003.658221
FHLB08-0056 3,000,000.00 2,963,910.003.375 06/10/20113133XRC65 3,057,187.50 Received07/18/2008 2,963,910.003.816221
FHLB08-0057 5,000,000.00 4,988,200.003.625 07/01/20113133XRRU6 5,114,062.50 Received07/22/2008 4,988,200.003.710242
FFCB08-0088 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.003.600 10/14/201131331GDC0 5,157,812.50 Received10/30/2008 5,000,000.003.600347
FHLMC09-0081 5,000,000.00 4,998,700.001.125 12/15/20113137EACF4 5,045,312.50 Received10/29/2009 4,998,700.001.137409
FHLB09-0002 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.050 01/13/20123133XSUL0 5,103,125.0001/13/2009 5,000,000.002.050438
FFCB09-0022 3,000,000.00 2,992,980.002.000 01/17/201231331GKY4 3,060,937.50 Received03/05/2009 2,992,980.002.084442
FHLB09-0004 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,043,125.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100448
FHLB09-0005 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,043,125.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100448
FHLB09-0006 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,043,125.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100448
FHLB09-0007 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,043,125.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100448
FHLB09-0008 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,043,125.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100448
FHLB09-0016 3,000,000.00 2,986,800.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 3,064,687.50 Received02/11/2009 2,986,800.002.255448
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FHLB09-0013 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.150 02/06/20123133XSZK7 5,115,625.0002/06/2009 5,000,000.002.150462
FFCB09-0019 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.250 04/24/201231331GNQ8 5,137,500.0002/24/2009 5,000,000.002.250540
FHLB09-0045 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.890 06/08/20123133XTVM5 5,121,875.0006/08/2009 5,000,000.001.890585
FHLMC09-0060 2,000,000.00 1,999,000.001.750 06/15/20123137EACC1 2,044,375.00 Received08/03/2009 1,999,000.001.767592
FFCB09-0050 5,000,000.00 4,988,150.002.125 06/18/201231331GYP8 5,142,187.5006/18/2009 4,988,150.002.207595
FFCB09-0051 5,000,000.00 4,987,750.002.125 06/18/201231331GYP8 5,142,187.5006/18/2009 4,987,750.002.210595
FFCB09-0055 5,000,000.00 4,988,050.002.125 06/18/201231331GYP8 5,142,187.50 Received06/22/2009 4,988,050.002.208595
FHLB09-0047 5,000,000.00 4,948,500.001.875 06/20/20123133XTS49 5,123,437.50 Received06/11/2009 4,948,500.002.229597
FHLB09-0048 5,000,000.00 4,950,390.251.875 06/20/20123133XTS49 5,123,437.50 Received06/11/2009 4,950,390.252.216597
FHLB08-0105 7,750,000.00 7,750,000.002.500 06/29/20123133XSR83 8,023,671.8812/30/2008 7,750,000.002.500606
FHLB09-0049 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.002.400 08/15/20123133XTY34 3,107,812.5006/15/2009 3,000,000.002.400653
FHLB09-0061 10,000,000.00 9,955,300.002.000 09/14/20123133XUK93 10,300,000.00 Received08/14/2009 9,955,300.002.150683
FFCB10-0090 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.000.650 09/17/201231331JH48 5,021,875.0009/17/2010 5,000,000.000.650686
FFCB08-0096 8,000,000.00 7,969,120.003.600 09/19/201231331GCC1 8,477,500.00 Received11/20/2008 7,969,120.003.708688
FHLB09-0069 5,000,000.00 4,983,950.001.625 09/26/20123133XUUJ0 5,115,625.00 Received09/15/2009 4,983,950.001.734695
FFCB09-0075 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.001.550 10/15/201231331GZ44 3,065,625.0010/15/2009 3,000,000.001.550714
FFCB09-0076 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.001.550 10/15/201231331GZ44 3,065,625.0010/15/2009 3,000,000.001.550714
FHLB09-0085 5,000,000.00 4,993,050.001.750 12/14/20123133XVNT4 5,132,812.50 Received11/06/2009 4,993,050.001.796774
FHLB09-0100 5,000,000.00 4,987,800.001.500 01/16/20133133XW7L7 5,114,062.50 Received12/14/2009 4,987,800.001.581807
FHLB09-0101 5,000,000.00 4,987,050.001.500 01/16/20133133XW7L7 5,114,062.50 Received12/14/2009 4,987,050.001.586807
FHLB09-0102 5,000,000.00 4,988,250.001.500 01/16/20133133XW7L7 5,114,062.50 Received12/15/2009 4,988,250.001.578807
FFCB09-0009 5,000,000.00 4,996,950.002.400 01/29/201331331GLS6 5,198,437.5001/29/2009 4,996,950.002.416820
FFCB09-0010 5,000,000.00 4,996,000.002.400 01/29/201331331GLS6 5,198,437.50 Received01/30/2009 4,996,000.002.421820
FFCB09-0011 3,000,000.00 2,997,720.002.400 01/29/201331331GLS6 3,119,062.50 Received01/30/2009 2,997,720.002.420820
FFCB09-0062 9,500,000.00 9,463,995.002.150 02/04/201331331GG37 9,850,312.50 Received08/14/2009 9,463,995.002.264826
FFCB10-0002 2,500,000.00 2,499,050.001.750 02/21/201331331JBV4 2,564,843.7501/15/2010 2,499,050.001.763843
FFCB10-0047 5,000,000.00 4,993,875.001.600 06/03/201331331JQU0 5,131,250.0006/03/2010 4,993,875.001.642945
FHLB08-0092 5,000,000.00 4,984,805.003.875 06/14/201331339X2M5 5,432,812.50 Received11/05/2008 4,984,805.003.947956
FFCB10-0043 3,000,000.00 2,990,820.001.375 06/25/201331331JPK3 3,068,437.5005/25/2010 2,990,820.001.477967
FFCB10-0044 3,000,000.00 2,990,100.001.375 06/25/201331331JPK3 3,068,437.5005/25/2010 2,990,100.001.485967
FFCB09-0059 2,000,000.00 1,991,580.002.250 07/29/201331331GE47 2,089,375.0007/29/2009 1,991,580.002.3611,001
FHLB10-0088 5,000,000.00 4,999,105.561.000 09/13/2013313370LB2 5,059,375.00 4,305.5609/10/2010 4,994,800.001.0351,047
FHLB09-0095 5,000,000.00 4,996,150.001.850 12/09/20133133XW2B4 5,184,375.0012/09/2009 4,996,150.001.8701,134
FHLB10-0080 2,500,000.00 2,497,250.001.000 12/27/2013313370NL8 2,525,781.2508/27/2010 2,497,250.001.0341,152
FHLB10-0107 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.000.850 12/30/2013313371CT1 5,028,125.0010/15/2010 5,000,000.000.8501,155
FFCB09-0064 5,000,000.00 4,958,000.002.625 04/17/201431331GTJ8 5,307,812.50 Received08/27/2009 4,958,000.002.8191,263
FFCB09-0065 5,000,000.00 4,955,000.002.625 04/17/201431331GTJ8 5,307,812.50 Received08/28/2009 4,955,000.002.8331,263
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Page 5

Par Value
Stated

Rate

October 31, 2010
Investment Status Report - Investments

Portfolio Management

Book Value
Maturity

Date
Current

Principal

Franklin County Core Portfolio

YTMDays to
Maturity Market ValueCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Accrued Interest
At Purchase

310,231,404.44Federal Agency Fixed Rate Totals 310,227,098.884,305.56537311,309,000.00 2.329 318,525,876.82

Federal Agency - Step-Up (Callable)

FHLMC10-0053 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.001.250 06/28/20133134G1HR8 3,003,396.0006/28/2010 3,000,000.001.250970
FNMA10-0052 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.250 06/30/20143136FMB86 5,007,812.5006/30/2010 5,000,000.001.2501,337
FNMA10-0036 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.000 03/30/20153136FMFG4 5,020,312.50 Received05/10/2010 5,000,000.002.0001,610
FHLMC10-0023 5,000,000.00 4,985,000.002.000 04/15/20153133F4RD5 5,059,145.00 Received04/15/2010 4,985,000.002.0631,626
FHLB10-0037 3,000,000.00 2,997,000.002.000 05/26/20153133XYFH3 3,003,750.0005/26/2010 2,997,000.002.0211,667
FHLB10-0111 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.001.000 10/28/2015313371CQ7 6,000,000.0010/28/2010 6,000,000.001.0001,822

26,982,000.00Federal Agency - Step-Up (Callable) Totals 26,982,000.000.001,54527,000,000.00 1.569 27,094,416.00

Foreign Govt Bonds
ISRAEL10243 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.004.900 12/01/201046513ELX8 2,000,000.0012/01/2005 2,000,000.004.89830
ISRAEL10-0054 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.001.260 05/01/201246513GDX2 2,500,000.0005/01/2010 2,500,000.001.260547
ISRAEL10-0014 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.350 02/01/201346513HFA8 2,000,000.0002/01/2010 2,000,000.002.350823

6,500,000.00Foreign Govt Bonds Totals 6,500,000.000.004736,500,000.00 2.715 6,500,000.00

734,959,830.54Investment Totals 745,283,463.16 734,943,358.3316,472.21736,259,000.00 827 1.917
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Franklin County Core Portfolio
Purchases Report

Sorted by Purchase Date - Portf
October  1, 2010 - October 31, 2010

Original
Par Value

Ending
Book Value

Sec.
TypePortf

Maturity
YTM

Accrued Interest
at PurchasePayment Periods DateCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Principal
Purchased

Rate at
Purchase

5,000,000.00 0.550 06/13/2012 5,001,756.945,000,000.00 1,756.9410/06/2010 0.55012/13 - 06/13FFCB10-010631331JB44 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 1.400 10/06/2014 4,996,250.004,996,250.0010/06/2010 1.41904/06 - 10/06FHLB10-0103313371B47 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 1.500 04/14/2015 5,000,000.005,000,000.0010/14/2010 1.50004/14 - 10/14FNMA10-01083136FPQD2 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 0.850 12/30/2013 5,000,000.005,000,000.0010/15/2010 0.85012/30 - 06/30FHLB10-0107313371CT1 MC2CORE
5,000,000.00 1.050 04/25/2014 4,998,250.004,998,250.0010/25/2010 1.06004/25 - 10/25FHLB10-0109313371E28 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 0.700 10/25/2012 5,000,000.005,000,000.0010/25/2010 0.70004/25 - 10/25FHLMC10-01043134G1WD2 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 1.125 10/25/2013 5,000,000.005,000,000.0010/25/2010 1.12504/25 - 10/25FHLMC10-01053134G1WA8 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 1.000 01/27/2014 4,999,500.004,999,500.0010/27/2010 1.00304/27 - 10/27FHLMC10-01123134G1XE9 FACCORE
6,000,000.00 1.000 10/28/2015 6,000,000.006,000,000.0010/28/2010 1.00004/28 - 10/28FHLB10-0111313371CQ7 MC3CORE
5,000,000.00 1.250 10/27/2014 5,000,347.225,000,000.00 347.2210/29/2010 1.25004/27 - 10/27FFCB10-011331331JV75 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 1.125 07/29/2014 5,000,000.005,000,000.0010/29/2010 1.12504/29 - 10/29FNMA10-01103136FPRS8 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 1.250 10/28/2014 4,999,173.614,999,000.00 173.6110/29/2010 1.25504/28 - 10/28FNMA10-011431398A5F5 FACCORE

60,993,000.00Total Purchases 61,000,000.00 2,277.77 60,995,277.77
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Franklin County Core Portfolio
Sales/Call Report

Sorted by Redemption Date - Portf
October  1, 2010 - October 31, 2010

Redem. Date Redemption
Principal

Redemption
Interest

Book Value
at Redem.

Total
Amount Net IncomePortf Matur. Date

Rate at
Redem.

Par
ValueSec. TypeCUSIP Investment #

Issuer Purchase
Date

2,000,000.00 1,998,000.00 2,000,000.00 18,750.0010-00213136FMJE5 10/08/2010 2,018,750.00 20,750.00CORE FNMA
FAC 04/08/2013

04/08/2010 1.875
Call

5,000,000.00 5,001,125.00 5,000,000.00 56,250.0010-00263128X92P4 10/15/2010 5,056,250.00 55,125.00CORE FHLMC
FAC 10/15/2013

04/21/2010 2.250
Call

2,500,000.00 2,496,875.00 2,500,000.00 19,375.0009-007731331GZ36 10/19/2010 2,519,375.00 22,500.00CORE FFCB
FAC 07/19/2012

10/21/2009 1.550
Call

3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 9,900.0010-00693133706H6 10/22/2010 3,009,900.00 9,900.00CORE FHLB
FAC 04/22/2013

07/22/2010 1.320
Call

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 51,000.0009-007931331G2N8 10/29/2010 5,051,000.00 51,000.00CORE FFCB
FAC 04/29/2013

10/29/2009 2.040
Call

3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 15,937.5010-00253136FMNG5 10/29/2010 3,015,937.50 15,937.50CORE FNMA
FAC 07/29/2013

04/29/2010 2.125
Call

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 26,562.5010-00283136FMNG5 10/29/2010 5,026,562.50 26,562.50CORE FNMA
FAC 07/29/2013

04/29/2010 2.125
Call

25,500,000.00Total Sales 25,500,000.00 197,775.0025,496,000.00 25,697,775.00 201,775.00
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Franklin County Core Portfolio
Maturity Report

Sorted by Maturity Date
Receipts during October  1, 2010 - October 31, 2010

Rate
at MaturityPar Value

Sec.
TypePortf

Maturity
Date

Maturity
ProceedsInterest Income

Net
CUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Book Value
at Maturity

5,000,000.00 1.125 5,028,125.0028,125.0004/06/2009FHLB09-00303133XTG91 MC2CORE 10/06/2010 28,125.005,000,000.00
4,500,000.00 5.000 4,612,500.00112,500.0009/14/2006FHLMC103533128X4QK0 MC2CORE 10/18/2010 127,968.754,484,531.25

9,640,625.00Total Maturities 9,500,000.00 140,625.009,484,531.25 156,093.75
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Franklin County Core Portfolio
Interest History
Sorted by Portf

October  1, 2010 - October 31, 2010

Amount DueDate Due
Redemption

Date RatePar Value
Security
Type

Interest
PortfCUSIP Investment # Date Received Amount Received

Federal Farm Credit Bank

09-0077 07/19/2012 10/19/2010 10/19/201019,375.00 19,375.000.00 1.55031331GZ36 CORE Federal Agency Callable Securities

1.550 19,375.00 19,375.000.00Subtotal

09-0079 04/29/2013 10/29/2010 10/29/201051,000.00 51,000.000.00 2.04031331G2N8 Federal Agency Callable Securities

2.040 51,000.00 51,000.000.00Subtotal

08-0088 10/14/2011 10/14/2010 10/14/201090,000.00 90,000.005,000,000.00 3.60031331GDC0 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

3.600 90,000.00 90,000.005,000,000.00Subtotal

08-0093 04/21/2011 10/21/2010 10/21/2010131,250.00 131,250.0010,000,000.00 2.62531331YG46 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

2.625 131,250.00 131,250.0010,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0019 04/24/2012 10/24/2010 10/24/201056,250.00 56,250.005,000,000.00 2.25031331GNQ8 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

2.250 56,250.00 56,250.005,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0064 04/17/2014 10/17/2010 10/17/201065,625.00 65,625.005,000,000.00 2.62531331GTJ8 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

2.625 65,625.00 65,625.005,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0065 04/17/2014 10/17/2010 10/17/201065,625.00 65,625.005,000,000.00Federal Agency Fixed Rate

2.625 65,625.00 65,625.005,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0075 10/15/2012 10/15/2010 10/15/201023,250.00 23,250.003,000,000.00 1.55031331GZ44 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

1.550 23,250.00 23,250.003,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0076 10/15/2012 10/15/2010 10/15/201023,250.00 23,250.003,000,000.00Federal Agency Fixed Rate

1.550 23,250.00 23,250.003,000,000.00Subtotal

525,625.00 525,625.0036,000,000.00Federal Farm Credit Bank Total

Federal Home Loan Bank
10-0069 04/22/2013 10/22/2010 10/22/20109,900.00 9,900.000.00 1.3203133706H6 CORE Federal Agency Callable Securities

1.320 9,900.00 9,900.000.00Subtotal

09-0029 04/01/2011 10/01/2010 10/01/201041,250.00 41,250.005,000,000.00 1.6503133XTFX9 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

1.650 41,250.00 41,250.005,000,000.00Subtotal

09-0030 10/06/2010 10/06/2010 10/06/201028,125.00 28,125.000.00 1.1253133XTG91 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

1.125 28,125.00 28,125.000.00Subtotal

79,275.00 79,275.005,000,000.00Federal Home Loan Bank Total
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Sorted by Portf
Page 2

Amount DueDate Due
Redemption

Date RatePar Value
Security
Type

Interest

Portf

Interest History
Franklin County Core Portfolio

CUSIP Investment # Date Received

October  1, 2010 - October 31, 2010

Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp
10-0019 10/07/2013 10/07/2010 10/07/201053,125.00 53,125.005,000,000.00 2.1253128X92J8 CORE Federal Agency Callable Securities

2.125 53,125.00 53,125.005,000,000.00Subtotal

10-0020 10/07/2013 10/07/2010 10/07/201031,875.00 31,875.003,000,000.00Federal Agency Callable Securities

2.125 31,875.00 31,875.003,000,000.00Subtotal

10-0026 10/15/2013 10/15/2010 10/15/201056,250.00 56,250.000.00 2.2503128X92P4 Federal Agency Callable Securities
10/15/2010 10/15/2010-1,875.00 -1,875.00

2.250 54,375.00 54,375.000.00Subtotal

10-0029 10/29/2013 10/29/2010 10/29/201053,125.00 53,125.005,000,000.00 2.1253134G1BP8 Federal Agency Callable Securities

2.125 53,125.00 53,125.005,000,000.00Subtotal

10-0074 04/26/2013 10/26/2010 10/26/201040,250.00 40,250.0014,000,000.00 1.1503134G1NG5 Federal Agency Callable Securities
10/26/2010 10/26/2010-1,788.89 -1,788.89

1.150 38,461.11 38,461.1114,000,000.00Subtotal

08-0041 04/14/2011 10/14/2010 10/14/201048,750.00 48,750.003,000,000.00 3.2503128X7JK1 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

3.250 48,750.00 48,750.003,000,000.00Subtotal

08-0071 04/14/2011 10/14/2010 10/14/201016,250.00 16,250.001,000,000.00Federal Agency Fixed Rate

3.250 16,250.00 16,250.001,000,000.00Subtotal

10353 10/18/2010 10/18/2010 10/18/2010112,500.00 112,500.000.00 5.0003128X4QK0 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

5.000 112,500.00 112,500.000.00Subtotal

10-0023 04/15/2015 10/15/2010 10/15/201051,944.44 51,944.445,000,000.00 2.0003133F4RD5 Federal Agency - Step-Up (Callable)
10/15/2010 10/15/2010-1,944.44 -1,944.44

2.000 50,000.00 50,000.005,000,000.00Subtotal

458,461.11 458,461.1136,000,000.00Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp Total

Federal National Mtg Assn
10-0021 04/08/2013 10/08/2010 10/08/201018,750.00 18,750.000.00 1.8753136FMJE5 CORE Federal Agency Callable Securities

1.875 18,750.00 18,750.000.00Subtotal

10-0022 10/01/2013 10/01/2010 10/01/201054,500.00 54,500.005,000,000.00 2.1803136FMKF0 Federal Agency Callable Securities
10/01/2010 10/01/2010-1,211.11 -1,211.11

2.180 53,288.89 53,288.895,000,000.00Subtotal

10-0024 04/15/2013 10/15/2010 10/15/201030,000.00 30,000.003,000,000.00 2.00031398AM25 Federal Agency Callable Securities

2.000 30,000.00 30,000.003,000,000.00Subtotal

10-0025 07/29/2013 10/29/2010 10/29/201015,937.50 15,937.500.00 2.1253136FMNG5 Federal Agency Callable Securities
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Sorted by Portf
Page 3

Amount DueDate Due
Redemption

Date RatePar Value
Security
Type

Interest

Portf

Interest History
Franklin County Core Portfolio

CUSIP Investment # Date Received

October  1, 2010 - October 31, 2010

2.125 15,937.50 15,937.500.00Subtotal

10-0028 07/29/2013 10/29/2010 10/29/201026,562.50 26,562.500.003136FMNG5 CORE Federal Agency Callable Securities

2.125 26,562.50 26,562.500.00Subtotal

144,538.89 144,538.898,000,000.00Federal National Mtg Assn Total

1,207,900.00 1,207,900.0085,000,000.00Total
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Franklin County Core Portfolio

Sorted By Maturity/Sale/Call Date
Sales/Calls/Maturities: October  1, 2010 - October 31, 2010

Realized Gains and Losses

Investment #

Maturity DateCurrent Rate

Par Value

Book Value
Maturity/Sale

Proceeds
Realized

Gain/Loss

Sale Date
Total

Earnings Yield 365
Inv.
Type

Purchase
Date Term

Days Held

Net Earnings
Total Total

Issuer

84,375.005,000,000.0009-0030
1.125 10/06/2010

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 0.00MC2 10/06/2010 84,375.0004/06/2009 1.124
548
548

Federal Home Loan Bank

18,750.002,000,000.0010-0021
1.875 04/08/2013

1,998,000.00 2,000,000.00 2,000.00FAC 10/08/2010 20,750.0004/08/2010 2.071
1,096

183
Federal National Mtg Assn

54,375.005,000,000.0010-0026
2.250 10/15/2013

5,001,125.00 5,001,875.00 750.00FAC 10/15/2010 55,125.0004/21/2010 2.273
1,273

177
Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp

921,250.004,500,000.0010353
5.000 10/18/2010

4,484,531.25 4,500,000.00 15,468.75MC2 10/18/2010 936,718.7509/14/2006 5.100
1,495
1,495

Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp

38,534.722,500,000.0009-0077
1.550 07/19/2012

2,496,875.00 2,500,000.00 3,125.00FAC 10/19/2010 41,659.7210/21/2009 1.678
1,002

363
Federal Farm Credit Bank

9,900.003,000,000.0010-0069
1.320 04/22/2013

3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00FAC 10/22/2010 9,900.0007/22/2010 1.309
1,005

92
Federal Home Loan Bank

102,000.005,000,000.0009-0079
2.040 04/29/2013

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 0.00FAC 10/29/2010 102,000.0010/29/2009 2.040
1,278

365
Federal Farm Credit Bank

31,875.003,000,000.0010-0025
2.125 07/29/2013

3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00FAC 10/29/2010 31,875.0004/29/2010 2.119
1,187

183
Federal National Mtg Assn

53,125.005,000,000.0010-0028
2.125 07/29/2013

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 0.00FAC 10/29/2010 53,125.0004/29/2010 2.119
1,187

183
Federal National Mtg Assn

1,314,184.7234,980,531.25 35,001,875.00 21,343.75 1,335,528.47 2.266Total Realized Gains/Losses
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